Winnaars Nederlandse Kampioenschappen Mennen
Vierspan paarden

1975: Jan Westers

1976: Jan Westers

1977: Tjeerd Velstra

1978: Tjeerd Velstra

1979: Jan Westers

1980 t/m 1982: Tjeerd Velstra
1983: lJsbrand Chardon

1984: Tjeerd Velstra

1985: Tjeerd Velstra

1986: lJsbrand Chardon

1987: Theo Weusthof

1988 t/m 2000: lJsbrand Chardon
2001: Ton Monhemius

2002: lJsbrand Chardon

2003: lJsbrand Chardon

2004: Koos de Ronde

2005: lJsbrand Chardon

2006: lJsbrand Chardon

2007: lJsbrand Chardon

2008: Koos de Ronde

2009: lJsbrand Chardon

2010: lJsbrand Chardon

2011: lJsbrand Chardon

2012: lJsbrand Chardon

2013: Theo Timmerman
2014: lJsbrand Chardon

2015: lJsbrand Chardon

2016: lJsbrand Chardon

2017: Koos de Ronde

2018: Koos de Ronde

2019: Koos de Ronde

2020: niet verreden i.v.m. corona
2021: niet verreden i.v.m. corona
2022: Bram Chardon

2023: Bram Chardon

Tweespan paarden

1979: Henk Hoek

1980: Henk Hoek

1981: Luus van der Kruijs
1982: Luus van der Kruijs
1983: Peter Cornelissen
1984: Hans Ditzel

1985: Aart de Leeuw
1986: Hans Ditzel

1987: Hans Ditzel

1988: Jan Ruinemans
1989: Aart de Leeuw
1990: Mieke van Tergouw
1991: Mieke van Tergouw



1992:
1993:
1994:
1995:
1996:
1997:
1998:
1999:
2000:
2001:
2002:
2003:
2004:
2005:
2006:
2007:
2008:
2009:
2010:
2011:
2012:
2013:
2014:
2015:
2016:
2017:
2018:
2019:
2020:
2021:
2022:
2023:

Carlo Vermeulen
Riny Rutjens

Riny Rutjens

Mieke van Tergouw
Mieke van Tergouw
Mieke van Tergouw
Riny Rutjens

Mieke van Tergouw
Riny Rutjens

Riny Rutjens

Riny Rutjens

Jan Baas

Riny Rutjens

Riny Rutjens
Raymond Letteboer
Harrie Verstappen
Harrie Verstappen
Ben Gosschalk
Raymond Letteboer
Tom Engbers

Ben Gosschalk
Harrie Verstappen
Stan van Eijk

Harrie Verstappen
Harrie Verstappen
Antonie ter Harmsel
Stan van Eijk

Stan van Eijk

niet verreden i.v.m. corona
Raymond Letteboer
Ewoud Boom

Erik Evers

Vierspan pony's

1983:
1984:
1985:
1986:
1987:
1988:
1989:
1990:
1991:
1992:
1993:
1994:
1995:
1996:

Mieke van Tergouw
Mieke van Tergouw
Mieke van Tergouw
Ton Monhemius

Ton Monhemius
Dirk Hanemaaijer
Dirk Hanemaaijer
Age Miedema

Ton Hendriks

Eyk Backer

Pjotr van der Heijden
Aart van de Kamp
Aart van de Kamp
Pjotr van der Heijden

1997 t/m 2005: Aart van de Kamp

2006:

Peter de Koning

2007 — Martien van Veen

2008:
2009:

Jan de Boer
Aart van de Kamp jr.



2010: Jan de Boer
2011: Bram Chardon
2012: Bram Chardon
2013: Bram Chardon
2014: Bram Chardon
2015: Bram Chardon
2016: Joey van der Ham
2017: Jan de Boer
2018: Marijke Hammink
2019: Marijke Hammink
2020: niet verreden i.v.m. corona
2021: Marijke Hammink
2022: Marijke Hammink
2023: Marijke Hammink

Tweespan pony's

2005: Ewoud Boom

2006: Karel van Kekem
2007: Ewoud Boom

2008: Ewoud Boom

2009: Manon van Kasteren
2010: Ewoud Boom

2011: Ewoud Boom

2012: Ewoud Boom

2013: Ewoud Boom

2014: Ewoud Boom

2015: Karel van Kekem
2016: Cas Hendriks

2017: Cas Hendriks

2018: Melanie van de Bunt
2019: Melanie van de Bunt
2020: niet verreden i.v.m. corona
2021: Melanie van de Bunt
2022: Cas Hendriks

2023: Cas Hendriks

Enkelspan pony

2005: Dirk van Beckhoven
2006: Dirk van Beckhoven
2007: Geert Bongers
2008: Arjo van Kekem
2009: Melanie Becker
2010: Yvonne de Ruyter
2011: Yvonne de Ruyter
2012: Melanie Becker
2013: Melanie Becker
2014: Marissa Schuiling
2015: Marissa Schuiling
2016: Marissa Schuiling
2017: Anne Zaayer

2018: Brent Janssen
2019: Tamara Pijl



2020: niet verreden i.v.m. corona
2021: Brent Janssen

2022: Anniek Schuiling

2023: Milou Huisman

Enkelspan paard

2001: Yvonne de Ruyter
2002: Yvonne de Ruyter
2003: Frank van der Vegt
2004: Jan van den Broek
2005: Jan van den Broek
2006: Jan van den Broek
2007: Jan van den Broek
2008: Jan van den Broek
2009: Jan van den Broek
2010: Jan van den Broek
2011: Wilbrord van den Broek
2012: Wilbrord van den Broek
2013: Wilbrord van den Broek
2014: Wilbrord van den Broek
2015: Saskia Siebers

2016: Saskia Siebers

2017: Saskia Siebers

2018: Saskia van Heesch
2019: Eline Houterman

2020: niet verreden i.v.m. corona
2021: Saskia Siebers

2022: Rudolf Pestman

2023: Larissa Jansma

Para

2021: Francisca den Elzen
2022: Ingmar Veneman
2023: Francisca den Elzen



